Gain on investment in TS
Kelly Asia Pacific

  87.2   (87.2)

  -   -

-

Other (expense) income,
net

   (0.4)   -
   (0.4)   0.1

NM

Earnings before taxes   105.6   (87.2)   18.4   14.6  26.7

Inc. tax expense (benefit)   24.7   (23.5)   1.2   7.1  (83.1)

Net earnings   $ 80.9  $ (63.7)  $ 17.2  $ 7.5  130.7%

Earnings per share:
  Basic   $ 2.08  $ (1.63)  $ 0.44  $ 0.19  131.6%
  Diluted   $ 2.06  $ (1.62)  $ 0.44  $ 0.19  131.6%

Note: Earnings per share amounts for each quarter are required to be computed independently and
may not equal the amounts computed for the total year.

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES
FOR THE 13 WEEKS ENDED OCTOBER 2, 2016 AND SEPTEMBER 27, 2015

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

   2015

  As
Reported

Disposal of
APAC

Businesses
(Note 2)

  Adjusted
Earnings

Revenue from services   $ 1,351.0  $ (94.0)   $ 1,257.0

Cost of services   1,122.8   (80.2)   1,042.6

Gross profit   228.2   (13.8)   214.4

SG&A expenses   211.6   (11.7)   199.9

Earnings from operations   16.6   (2.1)   14.5

Other income, net   -   0.1   0.1

Earnings before taxes   16.6   (2.0)   14.6

Inc. tax expense (benefit)   7.5   (0.4)   7.1

Net earnings   $ 9.1  $ (1.6)   $ 7.5

Earnings per share:
  Basic   $ 0.23  $ (0.04)  $ 0.19
  Diluted   $ 0.23  $ (0.04)  $ 0.19

Note: Earnings per share amounts for each quarter are required to be computed independently and
may not equal the amounts computed for the total year.

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES
FOR THE 39 WEEKS ENDED OCTOBER 2, 2016 AND SEPTEMBER 27, 2015

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

   2016   2015

As

Reported

Gain on
Investment
in Equity
Affiliate
(Note 1)

 Restructuring
Charges
(Note 3)

Adjusted
Earnings

Adjusted
Earnings

%
Change

CC %
Change

Revenue from
services

$ 3,972.4  $ -

$ - $ 3,972.4 $ 3,962.6  0.2% 1.7%

Cost of services   3,294.1   -   -   3,294.1   3,305.6  (0.3)

Gross profit   678.3   -   -   678.3   657.0  3.2  4.5

SG&A expenses   634.9   -   (3.4)   631.5   618.9  2.0  3.2

Earnings from
operations

  43.4   -

  3.4   46.8   38.1  22.8

Gain on
investment in TS
Kelly Asia Pacific

  87.2   (87.2)

  -   -   -  -

Other expense,
net

   (1.4)   -
   -   (1.4)   (3.4) 60.3

Earnings before
taxes

  129.2   (87.2)

  3.4   45.4   34.7  31.1

Inc. tax expense
(benefit)

   28.2   (23.5)
   0.9   5.6   16.7  (66.6)

Net earnings  $ 101.0  $ (63.7)  $ 2.5 $ 39.8 $ 18.0  121.5%

Earnings per
share:

  Basic  $ 2.59  $ (1.63)  $ 0.07 $ 1.02 $ 0.46  121.7%
  Diluted  $ 2.58  $ (1.63)  $ 0.07 $ 1.02 $ 0.46  121.7%

Note: Earnings per share amounts for each quarter are required to be computed independently and
may not equal the amounts computed for the total year.

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES
FOR THE 39 WEEKS ENDED OCTOBER 2, 2016 AND SEPTEMBER 27, 2015

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

   2015

  As
Reported

Disposal of
APAC

Businesses
(Note 2)

  Adjusted
Earnings

Revenue from services   $ 4,056.6   $ (94.0)   $ 3,962.6

Cost of services   3,385.8   (80.2)   3,305.6

Gross profit   670.8   (13.8)   657.0

SG&A expenses   630.6   (11.7)   618.9

Earnings from operations   40.2   (2.1)   38.1

Other (expense) income, net   (3.5)   0.1   (3.4)

Earnings before taxes   36.7   (2.0)   34.7

Inc. tax expense (benefit)   17.1   (0.4)   16.7

Net earnings   $ 19.6   $ (1.6)   $ 18.0

Earnings per share:
  Basic   $ 0.51   $ (0.04)  $ 0.46
  Diluted   $ 0.51   $ (0.04)  $ 0.46

Note: Earnings per share amounts for each quarter are required to be computed independently and
may not equal the amounts computed for the total year.

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(UNAUDITED)

Management believes that the non-GAAP (Generally Accepted Accounting Principles) information
excluding the 2016 gain on investment in equity affiliate, 2016 restructuring charges and disposal of